502853368 06/16/2014

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2899966

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ITACONIX, LLC	12/27/2011

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ITACONIX CORPORATION	
Street Address:	2 MARIN WAY	
City:	STRATHAM	
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE	
Postal Code:	03885	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13081187

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (603)668-2970

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 603.668.6560 Email: bcurrier@gtpp.com **Correspondent Name:** STEVEN J. GROSSMAN

Address Line 1: GROSSMAN, TUCKER, PERREAULT & PFLEGER

Address Line 2: 55 SOUTH COMMERCIAL STREET

Address Line 4: MANCHESTER, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ITC007
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVEN J. GROSSMAN
SIGNATURE:	/Steven J. Grossman/
DATE SIGNED:	06/16/2014

#### **Total Attachments: 6**

source=Cert\_Merger\_LLC\_to\_Corp#page1.tif source=Cert\_Merger\_LLC\_to\_Corp#page2.tif source=Cert\_Merger\_LLC\_to\_Corp#page3.tif source=Cert Merger LLC to Corp#page4.tif source=Cert Merger LLC to Corp#page5.tif source=Cert\_Merger\_LLC\_to\_Corp#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 033111 FRAME: 0321 502853368

# State of New Hampshire

OFFICE OF SECRETARY OF STATE



I, DAVID M. SCANLAN, Deputy Secretary of State of the State of New Hampshire, do hereby certify that the attached is a true copy of Certificate of Merger of Itaconix LLC with and into Itaconix Corporation and Application for Certificate of Authority of Itaconix Corporation as filed in this office and held in the custody of the Secretary of State.



In Testimony Whereof, I hereto set my hand and cause to be affixed the Seal of the State, at Concord, this 11th day of July A.D. 2013

Deputy Secretary of State

PATENT REEL: 033111 FRAME: 0322

Filed

Date Filed: 12/28/2011 Effective Date: 12/31/2011

> Business ID: William M. Gardner Secretary of State

# State of New Hampshire

# CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

**MERGING** 

#### Itaconix LLC

(a New Hampshire Limited Liability Company)

#### WITH AND INTO

# **Itaconix Corporation**

(a Delaware Corporation) •
Pursuant to NH RSA Section 304-C:21

Itaconix Corporation, a Delaware corporation, as the business entity surviving the merger (the "Merger") of Itaconix LLC, a New Hampshire limited liability company, with and into Itaconix Corporation, hereby delivers to the Secretary of State of the State of New Hampshire this Certificate of Merger pursuant to New Hampshire Revised Statutes Annotated Section 304-C:21, and with Itaconix LLC hereby certifies that:

1. The name, jurisdiction of formation or organization, and type of each business entity which is to merge are as follows:

Name Jurisdiction of Formation Type of Entity or Organization

Itaconix LLC New Hampshire Limited Liability Company

Itaconix Corporation Delaware Corporation

3.

2. An Agreement and Plan of Merger between Itaconix LLC and Itaconix Corporation (the "Agreement and Plan of Merger") has been approved and executed by each business entity that is a party to the Merger in accordance with the requirements of New Hampshire Revised Statutes Annotated Section 304-C:19 and Section 304-C:20 and in accordance with Section 264 of the Delaware General Corporation Law (8 Del.C. §264).

That the name of the surviving business entity shall be Itaconix Corporation.

4. As permitted by New Hampshire Revised Statutes Annotated Section 304-C:11, the effective date and time of the Merger shall be December 31, 2011 at 11:59 p.m.

5. A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the place of business of the surviving business entity, Itaconix Corporation, and the address of such place of business is 86 Exeter Road, Hampton Falls, NH 03844.

State of New Hampshire Mergers - LLC 3 Page(s)



6. A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving business entity, on request and without cost, to any person holding an interest in either of the business entities that is to merge.

The undersigned have executed this Certificate of Merger as of the 21<sup>st</sup> day of December 2011.

ITACONIX LLC

(a New Hampshire Limited Liability Company)

By: \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_Name: John R. Shaw

Title: Manager/Chief Executive Officer

ITACONIX CORPORATION (a Delaware Corporation)

By:

Name: Yvon Durant

Title: Vice President/Chief Technology Officer

# Delaware

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "ITACONIX CORPORATION" IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2011.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "ITACONIX CORPORATION" WAS INCORPORATED ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2011.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE FRANCHISE TAXES HAVE NOT BEEN ASSESSED TO DATE.

111342646

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTACATION: 9258439

DATE: 12-28-11

**REEL: 033111 FRAME: 0325** 

# State of New Hampshire

Date Filed: 01/19/2012 Business ID: 664700 William M. Gardner Secretary of State

Filing fee:

Fee for Form SRA: \$50.00

Total fees

\$100.00

Use black print or type.

Form must be single-sided on 8½" x 11"paper; double sided copies will not be accepted.

Form 40 RSA 293-A:15.03

### APPLICATION FOR CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY FOR PROFIT FOREIGN CORPORATION

TO THE SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF THE NEW HAMPSHIRE BUSINESS CORPORATION ACT, THE UNDERSIGNED CORPORATION HEREBY APPLIES FOR A CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN NEW HAMPSHIRE AND FOR THAT PURPOSE SUBMITS THE

FIRST: The name of the corporation is Itaconix Corporation
-1RS1: The name of the corporation is maconic corporation
SECOND: The name which it elects to use in New Hampshire is Itaconix Corporation
THIRD: It is incorporated under the laws of Delaware
FOURTH: The date of its incorporation is December 27, 2011 and
the period of its duration is perpetual
FIFTH: The complete address (including zip code and post office box, if any) of its principal office is
86 Exeter Road, Hampton Falls, NH 03844
SIXTH: The name of its registered agent IN NEW HAMPSHIRE is Steve M. Burke, Esquire
and the complete address (including zip code
and post office box, if any) of its registered office IN NEW HAMPSHIRE is (agent's business address)
The McLane Law Firm, 900 Elm Street, P.O. Box 326, Manchester, NH 03105-0326
SEVENTH: The sale or offer for sale of any ownership interests in this business will comply with the requirements of the New Hampshire Uniform Securities Act (RSA 421-B).
EIGHTH: The principal purpose or purposes which it proposes to pursue in the transaction of business in New Hampshire are development, production, and sale of industrial chemicals and related products and services.
State of New Hampshire Form 40 - Application for Certificate of Authority 4 Page

Page 1 of 2



**PATENT** REEL: 033111 FRAME: 0326

# Delaware

PAGE 1

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "ITACONIX CORPORATION" IS DULY
INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN
GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE
RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE TWELFTH DAY OF JANUARY,
A.D. 2012.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "ITACONIX CORPORATION" WAS INCORPORATED ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2011.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE FRANCHISE TAXES HAVE NOT BEEN ASSESSED TO DATE.

5086695 8300

120042784

You may verify this certificate online

Jeffrey W Bullock Secretary of State
AUTHENTICATION: 9293997

DATE: 01-12-12

**PATENT** 

REEL: 033111 FRAME: 0327

**RECORDED: 06/16/2014**